
RFP No. 20-500558 On Call Soils & Materials Testing, Surveying Services and Structural Analysis

Opening Date: December 11, 2020

Corporate 

Enviromental 

Risk Mgt., 

LLC (CERM)

Criteria

Max 

Points

Technical Approach 10

Project Management 10

Personnel 25

Organization Qualifications 25

Financial Responsibility 5

References 5

LSBE Participation 10

Cost Proposal 10

Total Points 100

Optional Interview 10

Number of Responses Received: 9

Agent:________________________

Witness:______________________

NOVA 

Engineering & 

Environmental 

LLC

Oasis Consulting 

Services

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting

8.74 8.66

ACCURA 

Engineering & 

Consulting 

Services, Inc.

Recommend award to the four (4) highest scoring, responsive and responsible proposers: 

 (1) MATRIX Engineering Group, Inc.; 4358 Chamblee Tucker Road, Suite 3, Tucker, GA 30084

 (2) Corporate Environmental Risk Management, LLC (CERM); 1990 Lakeside Parkway, Suite 300, Tucker, GA 30084

 (3) ACCURA Engineering & Consulting Services, Inc., 3200 Presidential Drive, Atlanta, GA 30340

 (4) United Consulting Group, Ltd., 625 Holcomb Bridge Road, Norcross, GA 30071

21.80 22.60

7.60

7.90

22.60

3.00

22.00 23.00

4.37

83

NA

75

NA

0.004.14

                                                        Cumulative Score Report

5.00

10.00

7.55

22.00

3.00

4.00

7.15

21.00

3.00

10.00

4.00

7.00

ECS Southeast, 

LLP

MATRIX 

Engineering 

Group, Inc.

Prepared by:   Brenda H. Redus

Witness by:  Jenifer Chapital

7.066.00

PROPOSERS

MC Squared, Inc.

71

NANA

8.00

22.80

2.00

5.00

21.80 19.00

10.00

10.00

88

NA

6.26

7.45

24.00

5.00

20.80

4.00

7.50

6.28

81

8.86

8.00

22.80

NA

9.30

87

NA

6.26

4.00

5.00

10.00

4.24

10.00

87

22.80

4.00

5.00

86

NA

Wood 

Environment & 

Infrastructure 

Solutions, Inc.

7.26

8.75

21.40

21.60

5.00

4.00

10.00

7.12

85

NA

22.40

5.00

4.00

10.00

6.49

United Consulting 

Group, Ltd.

7.26

8.80

22.20



Recommend award to the four (4) highest scoring, responsive and responsible proposers: 

 (1) MATRIX Engineering Group, Inc.; 4358 Chamblee Tucker Road, Suite 3, Tucker, GA 30084

 (2) Corporate Environmental Risk Management, LLC (CERM); 1990 Lakeside Parkway, Suite 300, Tucker, GA 30084

 (3) ACCURA Engineering & Consulting Services, Inc., 3200 Presidential Drive, Atlanta, GA 30340

 (4) United Consulting Group, Ltd., 625 Holcomb Bridge Road, Norcross, GA 30071


