Cumulative Score Report

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting

RFP No. 20-500558 On Call Soils & Materials Testing, Surveying Services and Structural Analysis

Opening Date: December 11, 2020

			PROPOSERS							
		ACCURA Engineering & Consulting Services, Inc.	Corporate Enviromental Risk Mgt., LLC (CERM)	ECS Southeast,	MATRIX Engineering Group, Inc.	MC Squared, Inc.	NOVA Engineering & Environmental LLC	Oasis Consulting Services	United Consulting Group, Ltd.	Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc.
Criteria	Max Points				-	-			-	
Technical Approach	10	8.86	8.74	6.26	8.66	6.00	7.06	7.60	7.26	7.26
Project Management	10	8.00	9.30	7.45	8.00	7.15	7.55	7.90	8.80	8.75
Personnel	25	22.80	22.80	24.00	22.80	21.00	22.00	22.60	22.20	21.40
Organization Qualifications	25	22.00	23.00	20.80	21.80	19.00	21.80	22.60	22.40	21.60
Financial Responsibility	5	4.00	4.00	5.00	2.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	5.00	5.00
References	5	5.00	5.00	4.00	5.00	4.00	4.00	5.00	4.00	4.00
LSBE Participation	10	10.00	10.00	7.50	10.00	7.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Cost Proposal	10	6.26	4.24	6.28	10.00	4.14	0.00	4.37	6.49	7.12
Total Points	100	87	87	81	88	71	75	83	86	85
Optional Interview	10	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Prepared by: Brenda H. Redus

Witness by: Jenifer Chapital

Number of Responses Received: 9

Recommend award to the four (4) highest scoring, responsive and responsible proposers:

- (1) MATRIX Engineering Group, Inc.; 4358 Chamblee Tucker Road, Suite 3, Tucker, GA 30084
- (2) Corporate Environmental Risk Management, LLC (CERM); 1990 Lakeside Parkway, Suite 300, Tucker, GA 30084
- (3) ACCURA Engineering & Consulting Services, Inc., 3200 Presidential Drive, Atlanta, GA 30340
- (4) United Consulting Group, Ltd., 625 Holcomb Bridge Road, Norcross, GA 30071

Agent: Brenda H. Redus
witness: Jenifer Chapital